
Item G10
#2002-152 - Approving Change Order for Installation of Irrigation 
System for Sucks Lake Park
The Parks and Recreation Department has developed Change Order #1 to the contract for 
Installation of Irrigation System for Sucks Lake Park. The contract was awarded to Tilley 
Sprinkler Systems of Grand Island on October 8, 2001 in the amount of $32,940.00. The net 
increase of Change Order #1 is $$5,742.10 which allows for increasing the size of the main 
line from 4 inches to 6 inches.  This change will allow the system the capacity to water 
Chevron Park as well.  Thus saving the cost of a second tap, a second vacuum breaker, etc. 
The revised contract amount will be $38,682.10. Approval is recommended. See attached 
RESOLUTION.

Tuesday, June 11, 2002
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian

City of Grand Island City Council



 
  Approved as to Form ?   
_______________ 
  June 6, 2002 ?   City Attorney  

 
  

 R E S O L U T I O N   2002-152 
 
 
 WHEREAS, on September 25, 2001, by Resolution 2001-255, the City Council for the 
City of Grand Island awarded the bid for installation of irrigation system at Sucks Lake Park to Tilley 
Sprinkler Systems of Grand Island, Nebraska; and 
 
 WHEREAS, it has been determined that a modification to the work to be performed by 
Tilley Sprinkler Systems is necessary; and 
 
 WHEREAS, such modification has been incorporated into a change order; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the result of such modification for this project will increase the contract amount 
by $5,742.10, for a revised contract amount of $51,737.10. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and 
directed to execute a Change Order between the City of Grand Island and Tilley Sprinkler Systems to 
provide the following modification: 
 
 Amount 
Change 4" main to 6" main and change tap and backflow to 6"....................................................$5,742.10 
 
 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on June 11, 2002. 
 
 
 

_____________________________________
       RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 


